101 et seq.) provides that any person who violates any provisions of a permit issued under the Act shall be guilty of a 
misdemeanor and upon conviction thereof shall be subject to imprisonment for not more than one (1) year, or a criminal 
penalty of not more than twenty five thousand dollars ($25,000) or by both such fine and imprisonment for each day of such 
violation.  Any person who violates any provision of a permit issued under the Act may also be subject to civil penalty in 
such amount as the court shall find appropriate, not to exceed ten thousand dollars ($10,000) for each day of such violation.

[...]

Any person that purposely, knowingly, or recklessly causes pollution of the water of the state in a manner not otherwise 
permitted by law and thereby places another person in imminent danger of death or serious bodily injury shall be guilty of a 
felony and shall be subject to imprisonment, a fine not more than two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000), or both 
such fine and imprisonment. 

4. Continuance of the General Permit.  Permittees wishing to continue coverage under this general permit shall submit a 

Renewal NOI (see Part I.B.4 for where to submit documentation) up to 180 days prior to the expiration date, but no later